
Thursday, December 7
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews9.0 Saying it With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling. Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev, G R.Montieth
10.20 For My "Lady: Musical
Comedy Queens: Binnie Hale
(England) ;
11. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "PreservingFoods by Dehydration’
11.145 Music While You Work12. O Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 kEmertainers Parade2.30 Classical music3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music4.46 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~DON NEWS)7.0 Consumer "ime7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider’7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Radio Stage: "Kiss andMake Up" :8.26 "lima: It's That ManAgain": Tommy Handley, withthe BBC Variety Orchestra8.67 Station notices
9, 0 Newsree! and War Review9.26 Studio Recital by theBand of a Military Camp,Slavonic Rhapsody (Friedmann)9.33 "Dad and Dave"
9.46 Horn solo,"The Highlander" (Sutton)The Band,
"By the swannee River"
(Myddleton) "Deep Harmony"(Parker), ‘Wedd fag of theRose" (Jessel)
10. O Dance music:
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNZ. AUCKLAND
880 kc. 34] m,

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Alfred Cortot (piano), JacquesThibaud {violin) and Pablo
Casals (’ceilo), Trio in D Minor,
Op. 49 (Mendelssohn)8.33 Marta Fuchs (soprano) ~8.41 The Pro Arte Quartet,Quartet in GC Major, Op, 20, No.
2 (Haydn)8. O Classical Recitals
10. O In lighter vein10.30 Close down

(122M) AeSktano1250 ke, 240 m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:Time
12. 0-56.15 p.m. News: A.E.S.
Matinee: Village Store: Down-beat
546 Spotlight Bands
6. 0=7.0 Dunninger: Music Hall7. 0-98.15 Waltz Time: Cali-fornia Melodies: Classical Cor-ner
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2, Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
645 Breakfast session
8. 0.Songs of Yesterday and
To-day*8.30 Current Geiling Prices9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.140 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: WoridFamous Orchestras: Zurich
Tonnhalle (Switzerland)41. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen11.15 Reserved12.0 Lunch music (19.15 and
1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour

8.0 Celebrity Artists
3.28 9 3.30 Time signals4.0 "Grand City"4.16 Variety4.46 Children’s session: Bands,Brass and Military5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Book Review
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: ‘Sweetmusic and a few laughs7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Newton Ross and. his Sym-
phony Moderne, with June Westand Frank Robbins (A Studio
presentation)
Musical Comedy Memories8.30 Variety in Reserve

9. O Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News forthe Pacific Islands

9.40 The 2YA Concert Orches-
tra. Conductor: Leon de Mauny,Overture, "Don Juan" (Moz-
art), Three Dances from "The
Bartered Bride"’ (Smetana),
Song Cycle: "A Dream of
Egypt," Introduction, ‘Beside
the Lonely Nile,’ "Within the
Sphinx’s Solemn Shade," "Pome-
granate in Your Mouth," "JWakened. When the Moon"(Woodforde-Finden)
10.15 hepetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Fe wie ran
5. Op.m. Variety8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Reginald Paul Piano Quartet,Piano Quartet (Walton) ate

8.30 Sophie Wyss (soprano)8.34 The Pougnet Trio, Trioin G Major (Moeran)8.56 Dora Stevens (soprano)8. 0 Male Voice Harmony9.15 Music by Victor Herbert10. O Light concert10.45 Close down

WAD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m.. Contact!
7.20 "Pride and Prejudice"7.43 Favourite Dance Bands8. & Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh!9.17 Take Your Choice
9.30 "Lost Empire"10. 0 Close down

27 (33 NEW: PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. Op.m. Recorded music
7.380 Studio talk: "Books of
the Month," by Mr.-A. L. Low8. 0 Recorded concert
10..0 Close down. '

GN7in] SAPIER.
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Variety9.10 Queens of Song: MavisBennett
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Luneh music’ (12.15 and1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)5. © Light Variety5.45 "Christmas on the Moon"
6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
"Dad and Dave"
.7. © Consumer Time
7.30 From the Studio: W. H.
Gregg (baritone), "The Mid-
night Review" (Glinka), "The
Two Grenadiers" (Schumann),"Her Portrait" (Schubert)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say

=
~Jte

8.0 Interlude8.4 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.28 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),Sonata ("The Devil’s Trill’’)
(Tartini-Kreisler)8.40 "No Casualties": Play by
Ss. and M. Ellyard, The dramaticresults of an accident in whichthere were no casualties (NBSproduction)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Latest on Record10. 0 Close down

rOXYAN| NELSON920 kc. 327m,
7. Op.m. Miscellaneous lightmusic
7.10 Travellers’ Tales: "GreatBarrier Reel" (BBC programme)8. 0 Chamber music: ViadimirHorowitz (piano), Sonata in BMinor (Liszt)
Watson Forbes and Myers
Foggin (viola and piano), Ar-
peggione Sonata, (Schubert)9.65 "The Gentleman Rider"(first episode)
9.380 Dance music10. 0 Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. Light music
7.16 "The Mighty Minnites"¥.30 Grace Moore (soprano)742 Comedyland8.0 Close down

3) Y 720 ke, 416 m,
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
§. 0 Morning programme
9,30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice"

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Light music12.0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Musie While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "PreservingFoods by Dehydration"
2.45 Some Humour
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety
4,30 Voices in Harmony
4.45 Children’s session ,
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. O° Consumer Time
7.15 Review of the Journal ofAgriculture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Search for a Playwright:"Mrs. Jobbins’"
8.24 Light Symphony Orches-tra,| "Country Dance," "PastoralDance". (German)
8.30 "Paul Temple Intervenes":
A serial thriller by Francis Dur-
bridge (BBC programme)
8.50 London Palladium Orches-tra,
"The Golden Valse" (arr.Winter)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.30 Salute to Rhythm, featur-
ing Phil Green’s Concert Orch-
estra (BBC production)
10. G Personal Album, featuringthe Music Maids and Hal
(U.S.A. programme)
10.145 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dante music
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m.
5. Op.m. Early evening music6.0 Concert Time +7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Summertime Music8.30 Musical Comedy9.1 First of a series of tnci-dental Music
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"9.45 Bass Ballads
10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

LSzaiky SRETMouTE
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning musie
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotional Service:
12. 0 Lunch music. (12.15 ana
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)8. 0 Classical programme
8.30 "Houses": An anthologyof poetry and music. Poems
read by Gladys Yotng. andRobert Harris
3.45 Variety4.16 Recital Time
4.30 The Best in Dance Rands
5. 0 For the Children: "This isBritain: A Devon Fisherman"
5.45 Pinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 The Studio Orchestra
6.46 The Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.146 "The Red Streak"
7.30 Favourite Tunes
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Buston ytaphouy Orch-
estra, "Song of the Earth": For
Voices and Orchestra (Mahler)
(U.S.A. programme)
8.54 Songs by George Parker(baritone)
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Radio Rhythm Review10. 0 Close down

at Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Health in the Home: "The
Eyes Have It’
10.20 Devotional Service11. 0 For My Lady: Famous Pia-nists: Vera Bradford, Australia12. 0 Lunch musie (42.15 and1.15 pD.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 ‘Singers and Strings2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Musical Camedy3.
4.
30 Classical Hour
45 Children’s — session: BigBrother Bill
4.50 "Round the World withFather Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.0 Consumer Time7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Julian Clifford and SymphonyOrchestra,
"The Good. Humoured Ladies"(Scarlatti- Tommasini)7.45. What the American Com-«
mentators Say8. 0 Eugene Goossens and Lon-don Symphony Orchestra,Suite in G (Bach, arr. Goossens)8. 9 Benjamin de Loache (hbari-tone),
"Tobacco Song" (Bach)8.13 Reginald Kell (clarinet)with Dr, Maleolm Sargent andLondon Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto in A Major, Ky, 622(Mozart)
8.44 From the Studio: PatriciaThorn (mezzo-soprano),"Soft as a Zephyr’ (Liszt),"We Wandered," "True Love"
(Brahms)8.54 Dr. Leo Ble¢h and London
Symphony Orchestra,
Serenade for Orchestra, Op. 11(Scherzo in D Major) (Brahms)8. O Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Elgar and His Music10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody,continued
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

at (©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
5.°0 p.m. Variety6. O Dinner musie
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Mighty Minnites"8.16 Variety
8.46 "Vanity Fair"
9. 0 More variety9.30 "Forbidden Gola"9.45 "The Curtain Rises"49 Interlude
O For the music lover30 Close down

4 INVERCARGILL
680 ke. 44} m.

7. 0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9.15 A.C.E. Taik: Buying Meatby Grade
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices72. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)§. 0 Children’s session; "CousinAnne"
5.45 Dance Orchestras on theAir
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONOON NEWS6.45 ‘The Family Doetor"7. 0 Censumer Time
7.15 "Health Stamps for Health
Camps": Talk by J, Pickard,Chairman, Southland Children’sHealth Camp Association7.30 Studio recital by AileenCurran (soprano) 37.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Laugh and .the World
Laughs with Ytu
8.30 Albert Sandler’s Trio8.46 "The Amazing Quest ofErnest Bliss"
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.26 Organola, presenting HenryCroudson
10. 0 Close down,

| CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOLThe following programmes will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School punils by 2YA and re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5
9. 5am. Miss M. Armour: Storytime for Little People.
9.12 Mrs. P. Hattaway: Christmas Gitts: Choosing Books
for Children.

9.20 Miss M. P. Dennehy and Others: Songs of OtherLands.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 8
9. 5am. Miss M. L. Godber: Now We'll Act It!
9.13 Lieut.-Col. T, Orde Lees: Travel Talk: Visit Tahiti.
9.24 Miss E. R. Ryan: Shorthand Dictation.


